This is to notify you that, it is our intention to award the contract for execution of the Procurement

of the Designing, Printing, Supply and Delivery of 430 Million Pieces of Nepalese Rupees 1000

Denomination Banknotes and Related Services (lFB No. NRB/CMDIICBIG-021082,83) to you

as your bid price USD 16,985,000.00 (United States Dollars Sixteen million Nine Hundred
Eighty-Five Thousand Only), as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders is hereby selected as substantially responsive lowest evaluated bid.

Cc:
M/s Oberthur Fiduciaire S/S, France